

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5297/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/01/2006 in CRP No. 4132/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

K. YADAGIRI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. PAPAMMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 23/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani, Dv.

Mr. Pravin K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Tulasi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Special leave granted.

The appeal stands disposed of in terms of the signed order. No

order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (V  
ijay Dhawan) Court Master Co  
urt Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2103 OF 2007

(ARISING OUT OF SLP(C) NO. 5297 OF 2006)

K.Yadagiri ..... Appellant  
Versus  
M. Papamma ..... Respondent

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties. After some discussion counsel for the parties requested this Court to pass the following order. Accordingly, with the consent of counsel for the parties, we pass the following order.

Special leave granted.

The decree of eviction impugned in this appeal shall not be executed for the time being pending disposal of the suit filed by the appellant herein against the respondent for specific performance of the agreement to sell (O.S. No. 4453/2004), which is pending in the Court of XIX Junior Civil Judge, City Civil Court, Hyderabad. Thereafter, depending upon the result of the suit for specific performance, the decree of eviction may or may not be executed. This appeal is disposed of in the above terms.

Having regard to the nature of the dispute, we request the Trial Court to dispose of the suit as early as possible and preferably within a period of nine months from today.

The appeal stands disposed of. No order as to costs.

.....J.

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(H.S. BEDI)

New Delhi, April 23, 2007